

Date: 31/5/19

31/5/19

No. RDof 1227/19

## <u>ORDER</u>

Prof. Prasid Syam Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering is appointed as the Head of the Department of Electrical Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur for a period of Two (02) years or till further order whichever is earlier with effect from June 1, 2019 vice Prof. Ashoke Sutradhar.

The service rendered by Prof. Ashoke Sutradhar is highly appreciated.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Dr. Biman Bandyopadhyay) Registrar

Date:

Memo No. RD011227 /19 (6)

2

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1) Prof. Prasid Syam, Professor, Electrical Engineering Department

- Prof. Ashoke Sutradhar, Head, Electrical Engineering Department (With the request to arrange the process for charge handover and takeover with intimation to the office of the Registrar)
- 3) All Deans/Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centres
- 4) All Officers
- 5) PS to the Director
- 6) Institute Website

(Dr. Biman Bandyopadhyay) Registrar